TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horton Manufacturing Company, Inc.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horton Manufacturing Company LLC
Street Address:	484 Tacoma Avenue
City:	Tallmadge
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44278
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1932595	HORTON
Registration Number:	1875385	
Registration Number:	2021579	
Registration Number:	1883686	DIAL-A-RANGE
Registration Number:	1879912	LIGHTNING STRIKE
Registration Number:	1870974	RAIL LUBRICANT
Registration Number:	1871168	MULT-A-RANGE
Registration Number:	2044164	ONE SHOT, ONE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2648036	YUKON
Registration Number:	2463954	QUICK DRAW
Registration Number:	2848118	FIRE HAWK
Registration Number:	2804432	HUNTER
Registration Number:	3004839	TRAVELLER

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0692

900069844

Registration Number:	3163270	SUMMIT
Serial Number:	76644855	LITERITE
Serial Number:	77053833	DOUBLE STOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Edward G. Greive
Address Line 1: First National Tower

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOR.C.US0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward G. Greive
Signature:	/Edward G. Greive/
Date:	02/21/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Schedule A#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Trademark Rights is made by and between Horton Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having its principal office and place of business at 484 Tacoma Avenue, Tallmadge, Ohio 44278, hereinafter designated as Assignor, and Horton Manufacturing Company LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, with an office and principal place of business at 484 Tacoma Avenue, Tallmadge, Ohio 44278, hereinafter designated as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and U.S. Trademark Applications listed on the attached Schedule A, hereinafter designated as the "Trademark Rights"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark Rights, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0694 Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Trademark Rights, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 21st day of December, 2006.

Horton Manufacturing Company, Inc.

Mark Bower∕

Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE A

Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
11/07/95	HORTON
01/24/95	CROSSBOW LOGO
12/10/96	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (THUMBHOLE CONFIGURATION)
03/14/95	DIAL-A-RANGE
02/21/95	LIGHTNING STRIKE
01/03/95	RAIL LUBRICANT
01/03/95	MULT-A-RANGE
03/11/97	ONE SHOT, ONE CHOICE
11/12/02	YUKON
06/26/01	QUICK DRAW
06/01/04	FIRE HAWK
01/13/04	HUNTER
10/04/05	TRAVELLER
10/24/06	SUMMIT
	11/07/95 01/24/95 12/10/96 03/14/95 02/21/95 01/03/95 01/03/95 03/11/97 11/12/02 06/26/01 06/01/04 01/13/04 10/04/05

U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
76/644,855	08/12/05	LITERITE
77/053,833	11/30/06	DOUBLE STOP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 02/21/2007